BEFORE THE MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

Robert W. Johnson Edward L. Henry Chairman Vice-Chairman

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF CERTAIN FREEHOLDERS FOR ANNEXATION OF UNINCORPORATED PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF CHASKA, MINNESOTA

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 414.03 the Municipal Commission did on December 15, 1966, consider the apportionment of the property and obligations of the Town of Chanhassen. The Municipal Commission on all the records being fully advised in the premises finds:

- (1) The City of Chaska has not requested that the Municipal Commission order the distribution of any portion of the assets of the Town of Chanhassen to the City of Chaska.
- (2) That the property of the Town of Chanhassen is only slightly in excess of the obligations of the Town of Chanhassen.
- (3) That it is just and equitable in view of the value of the township property, the assessed value of all of the taxable property in the township both within and without the area to be annexed, the indebtedness of the town and the taxes due and delinquent, that all of the town property remain with the Town of Chanhassen.

Therefore, the Minnesota Municipal Commission does hereby order that all of the property and obligations of the Town of Chanhassen shall remain with the Town of Chanhassen.

Dated this 15th day of February, 1967

MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 459 Rice Street

St. Paul, M nnesota 55103

Irving R. Keldsen Secretary

1863 9
DIATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

FEB 20 1967

Morion of Donner